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Attorney:.
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety
Address:
Telephone No.:

Amount:




Criminal Complaint | Clark County Municipal Court
THE STATE OF OHIO SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502

(937) 328-3725

Defendant:

JAMES TROY ALLEN Victim: For Court Use Only

At Large

Springfield, OH 45505-

DOB: September 16, 1972 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN: ** *.**.0444 Court Case# -CR - -

1305 Selma Rd.
W/M - 600/175 - BRO/BLU BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-SPD000020689

Burglary

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER C. JOHNSON who being duly sworn states that on or about
June 16, 2024, one JAMES ALLEN In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
by force, stealth, or deception, trespass in an occupied structure or in a separately secured or separately occupied portion of
an occupied structure, when another person other than an accomplice of the offender was present, with purpose to commait in
the structure or in the separately secured or separately occupied portion of the structure any criminal offense.

TO WIT:

The defendent knowingly entered an occupied residence ininvited, while the victim was home and proceeded to commit
another offense inside the home.

In violation of Section 2911.12(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY:

Second DegreeFelony™, “: & i« i3 CODY McFALL Complainant: Officer C. Johnson
2,3,4,5,6,7, of 8years atd/dr [+ Notary Public, State of Ohig
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My Commission Expires Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

2/18/2025 Complainant on Jung/16, 2024

Notary Public/Authorized Peace

| Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: kémrt Copy UDefendant Copy OReturn Copy HExtra Copy

Request for Warrant




Plea:

COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
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Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO SS- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street

CLARK COUNTY ° COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
Defendant: (937) 328-3725
JAMES TROY ALLEN Victim: For Court Use Only

At Large
Springfield, OH 45505-
DOB: September 16, 1972 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN; ***.**.9444 Court Case#f -CR - -
1305 Selma Rd.
I W/M - 600/175 - BRO/BLU BCI&I ITN Number: l
Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number; 24-SPD000020689
Robbery

| Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER C. JOHNSON who being duly sworn states that on or about
June 16, 2024, one JAMES ALLEN In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

in attempting or committing a theft offense, or in fleeing immediately after the attempt or offense, use or threaten the
immediate use of force against another.

TO WIT:
The defendent grabbed the victim's phone by way of taking it from the victim's hands against her will.
In violation of Section 2911.02(A)(3) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY: CODY McFALL

Third Degree ge \? Md 13 : *' Notary Public, State of Ohjg  Complainant: Officer C. Johnson
9, 12, 18, 24, 30738 ¥dpth [ 1 My Commission Expires

$10,000 fine 2/18/2025

Sworn to and subscribed beforg me by the
Complainant on June 1§/ 2024

i ' 4&?{-
Notary®Public/Authorized Peace Il

Officer/Clerk of Court
%ﬂun Copy

Court Date:
Request for Warrant

ODefendant Copy LReturn Copy UExtra Copy
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OF
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Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO sS-: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY ° COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
(937) 328-3725
Defendant:
JAMES TROY ALLEN Victims For Court Use Only
At Large )
Springfield, OH 45505-
| DOB: September 16, 1972 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN: *¥* ¥ _* % _0444 Court Case# - CR - -

1305 Selma Rd.
W/M - 600/175 - BRO/BLU BCI&T ITN Number:

Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-SPD000020689
Disrupting Public Services

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER C. JOHNSON who being duly sworn states that on or about
June 16, 2024, one JAMES ALLEN In the City of Springtield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
purposely by any means or knowingly by damaging or tampering with any property, substantially impair the ability of law
enforcement officers, firefighters, rescue personnel, emergency medical services personnel, or emergency facility personnel
to respond to an emergency or to protect and preserve any person or property from serious physical harm.

| TO WIT:

The defendent knowingly entered a residence uninvited and took the phone of the victim inside who was attempting to call
911 to report the burglary.

In violation of Section 2909.04(A)(3) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY: . | \ PRE ( T

Fourth Degree Felony i1 ¢ i £ (SQMWMIZL= -\ . L == —_—
6.7.8 9. 10. 11, 12 33,14, 1514 1554k S dnd/or CODY McFALL Complainant: Officer C. Johnson
$5,000.00 Fine ey : % | Notary Public, Stats of Ohlo

My Commission Expires Sworn to m;d subscribed pefore me by the
2/18/2025 Complainant on Jupe 16, 2024

* .

iiiiiiii

Notary Publ Authorize;:l Peace

Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: %nurt Copy  [Defendant Copy LReturn Copy DExtra Copy

Request for Warrant




Clark County Municipal Court

S0 I?HSt Columb-ia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 | Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 . Case Number:
24-SPD000020689
The State of Ohio s Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Officer C. Johnson , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
James Troy Allen , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On June 16th 2024 Officers Underwood and C. Johnson were dispatched to 1305 Selma Rd in
reference to a Burglary.

Officers arrived on scene and spoke with stated that Troy Allen had showed

up at her home and asked to mow her grass for $20.00. | advised that she aareed with this
request and Mr. Allen completed this task. Aftermowing . grass, allowed Mr.
Allen to enter her home for a glass of water. When Mr. Allen returned, told officers that Mr,
Allen requested to stay here. This request was denied by At this point Mr. Allen became
irate with ‘and started screaming at her. then entered her home and locked the

door and went into a separate room to avoid Mr. Allen.

At this point observed Mr. Allen inside her home and told officers he said that the locked
door would not stop him. stated she was in the process of calling 911 when Mr. Allen
attempted to take her phone from her to prevent her from calling authorities. told officers
she had to call from a separate phone in order to contact 911.

Officers observed security cameras at the front door of the residence here that was unplugged. Officers

questioned “on this and she had no idea when that would have happened. Officers also
asked how Mr. Allen could have gotten in, she stated she did not know because she always locks her
doors and windows. then realized that one of her front windows was opened and unlocked

during the investigation. She did not remember opening this window and believes Mr. Allen had
unlocked it when he came in for a glass of water in order to gain entry into the home at a later time.
told Officers that Mr. Allen does not live here and does not have any belongings inside her

home.

stated that Mr. Allen was around 6'0 tall and gave the birthday of 9/16/72. Officers were
able to locate James Troy Allen through LEADs.

Warrants have been requested on James Troy Allen for Burglary, Robbery and Disruption of Public

Services.
FOR WARRANT ONLY

Defendant:
James Trov Allen

Printed on: 6/16/2024 Page Number: 1



Further Affiant Sayeth Not.

(o

CODY McFALL Affiant Signature
Notary Public, State of ohip ~ ______2Pf) 33 7-3449-763¢"
My Commission Expires Affiant Address & Phone
2/18/2025

Sworn to and subscribed befgre me by the
ynt on 6/16/202 '

ublic/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Printed on: 6/16/2024 Page Number: 2



Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name: l‘Race: Gendr.,r'- Height:| Wcight" Hair: | Eyes: \Bulld Case Number:
AI_J__I_J_EN James Troy W M 1600 175 ‘BRO BLU | pedin | 24-SPD000020689
D.O.B. i Age at time of offense: | SSN: I-HI# | BCI#: \ ITN#:
09/16/1972 { 51 Years 9 Months ‘ 5 | |
‘Address: S Phone: 1 P.O.B. (City & State): ) ) o
At Large_ Springfield, OH 45505- |937-322-9443 | Springfield, OH
Arrcslmg Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation: [] Yes 1fyes, F.O/s Name
S ¢ld Police Division Wworrand ____| On Parole——FFrvo. e
Location of Occurrence™, Arrest / Both: TDWI‘IShIp or County:; DriverMse #: Driver's License State
SSelmaRd, | Clark County B
Empluymcnt Emplr}yment Address: Employment Phone:
Norb Allen Plumbing o 12214 Lexington Ave, Springfield, OH 45505- 937-322-7387
Vehicle Licens Vehicle $tate:| Vehicle License Type Vchicle, Year: ‘ Vehicle JHake: | Yehicle Model: Vehigle Style
! _ N ' YR e
Vehrc!r: Cﬂl I Vehigle VIN #: | “%AJARH NTD Y
S S l — o - e ey e
Afhant: E Transporting Officers: | Badge/Unit #;
Officer C. Johnson ! — |

Vi D CHARGE(S) AT TIME OF ARREST - CODE NUMBER - PENALYY . . -

ROBBERY - 2911.02(A)(3) - F3

The defendent grabbed the victim's phone by way of taking it from the victim's hands against her will.

BURGLARY -2911.12(A)(1) - F2

The defendent knowingly entered an occupied residence ininvited, while the victim was home and proceeded to commit another
offense inside the home.

DISRUPTING PUBLIC SERVICES - 2909.04(A)(3) - F4 -

The defendent knowingly entered a residence uninvited and took the phﬂne of the victim inside who was attempting to call 911 to
report the burglary. - .

Vieim: [JSick 1 Treated by: [J Refused iTransferred to [J Squad gflﬂspiral [] Community iDocmr:
ﬁqa ) D Injured 1' [squad [J Hospiral Hﬂﬁpltﬂl by: [drowv. 5 - DMErcjf_ L i
ictim Descnptmn of Slcknessﬂn_lur}ff(:ﬂndllmn |

D lntn:irutrd

—— . i o ————— —_—

Aﬁlstw E| Sick iTrr:atv:d by: O3 Refused Transferred to [ Squad IHﬂsprtal 0 Community

Nna O lnjured_iL_ _[:I Squad EI Hospital 'Hnspltal bv: [Qeow. L_______ [] Merey

rrestee Description of rckncssfln_lury!(;‘nndlrmn
D Intﬂlltaltd Y A o

Arrestee Juvenile ”arenthegal  Guardian Name & Address:

———— e e e et mms = st s amms mip = m mmm mmmtq e T PR Tt et s gt m rh e =t alt . Ee e = o —

‘Arrested Juvenile |_'_| Placed in DH 3 Reteased to Partnt Parﬂnts [ By Arresting Officer T By Dispatcher | Date Notified:
Dlﬁp[lﬂ[tlﬂﬂ [] Taken to HOQ [] other Notified: [[] By Transfer Ofticer [] By DH Personnel [] Other ].

Witnesses:

Officer C. Johnson 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-7685
Cfficer Underwood 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-7685
Crash [3 Yes | Was OH1 [0 Yes :Arrestee have [] Yes IDid Affiant [] Yes :1f not, who | Vehicle [3 Yes

r:-_ccu?‘ﬁ:h
Yehic EI IMP : If no one witnessed drwm 5 how is exact DUI Impairf:d Drw r [] Yes
Dﬁpns:lmn EI RTO ‘trme of vehrclc r:-pr-ratmn estabhshed‘? Report prepare:d" % __ O No

f——— —

cnmpteted‘;ﬁﬁ_ insurance? “E¥So Ywitness dr_wmg_ﬁ-!'ﬂw:tnessed driving? %1 jscarched‘}‘ﬂ:;?

Vehicle held [ Yes E Arrestee make Oves ‘ Did Arrestee makc eEI Yes _ [] Written Statement El Verbal Writtent summarics of [ Yes
for prints’] admlgsmn of gu]lt'? | statemenl" B D No D Taped Audio Statement D Other e Slﬂlﬂmﬂﬂtﬂ preparﬂd" a No
Arrestee identifie es |:] Photo I:I Affiant Wnntsstd Crime Phntr:-s of [ Yes lPthDS taken by: 1 Scene prnccsscdl:] Yes | Physrca] evldcnce [ Yes
by Witness? No Ltnbﬂpﬁﬁt Scene [] Taken hack to Scene |¢ scene/victim 0 1 o _“___:"_'_':'T | for prints? Zﬁ latscene? >E:E¢_.
Prnpcrty Rcr.,crpt Cﬂpy of receipt or [ Yes K

#: _-f"/ .me:nmry ﬂ‘[tﬂChEd‘? D Mo - If no, list pl‘ﬂptﬂ]’ S

Were any phystcal or mental examinations or scientifi EI Yes - If yes, please specify I:I Lab quuﬂt Attached
1ests conducted in connection with this case” '?é:u [

Signature of Officer(s)/” ‘ Supr: tsnr Sl@ture | Signature Book-In: . Book-In Date/lime:

Date Printed: 6/16/2024
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